REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this	23	day of	APRIL	, 2013	,Commissioners Court
came on t	to be hea	rd and re	viewed the accom	ipanying not	ice
of MILLI	S EQUIPN	MENT RE	NTAL, LLC		
ob Locat	ion <u>WO</u>	ODED CA	NYON DRIVE		
Dated 04	1/09/13	Bond N	o. 105766792	, Pei	mit No. 84336
to make i	use of cer	tain Fort	Bend County pro	perty subjec	t to, "A Revised Order
_	•	_			epair of Buried Cables,
					ls, Streets, Highways, and
_			end County, Texas		
					sed by the Commissioners
					ust, 1987, recorded in Court of Fort Bend County,
					ith Article 1436a, Vernon's
					yers , seconded
by Comm	issioner	Patter	vson, duly	y put and car	ried, it is ORDERED,
•	-		nat said notice of s		
					County, Texas, and that said
notice be	placed o	n record	according to the	regulation or	der thereof.
Notes:					
					ust be kept on the job site
			constitutes groun	as for Job Sn	utaown.
4. W			required: dvance of constru	ction start w	n and
				-	for final inspection
M			Permit Administr	•	
			Fort Bend County		
			P.O. Box 1449		
			Rosenberg, Texas	77471	
			281-633-7500		
	_		one (1) year fron	n date of peri	mit if construction has not
co	mmence	d.			
D	<i>]</i> , ,	9 c	1/2-/12	Drocontod	to Commissioners Court
By Cou	nty Engi	Noor	4/23/13	and appro	
	Sista	nt		Recorded	in Volume <u>4-23-13</u>
By					f Commissioners Court.
	inage Dis	strict Eng	ineer/Manager		
	J			Clerk of Co	ommissioners Court
				By 5/2	my time
(DEVISED	E /20 /001			Denut	tv —

PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS AUTHORIZED

BOND NO 105766792

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §
THAT WE, Millis Equipment Rental, LLC whose address is 4610 Sweetwater Blvd., #200, Sugar Land, Texas 77479, Texas, hereinafter called the Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, a Corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut and authorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of Texas, and whose principal office is located at Hartford, Connecticut, whose officer residing in the State of Texas, authorized to accept service in all suits and actions brought within said State is Don Wolferder and whose address is 4650 Westway Park Blvd., Houston, Texas 77041, hereinafter called the Surety, and held and firmly bound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, in the full sum of Five Thousand Dollars and No/100 Dollars (\$ 5,000.00) current, lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to said Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Fort Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which payment well and truly to be made and done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, jointly and severally, by these presents. THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounden principal contemplates laying, constructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, conduits, and/or pole lines in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend, and the State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the 1st day of December, A.D. 1980, recorded in Volume 13, of the Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort Bend County, Texas, regulating same, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to
and made a part hereof for all purposes as though fully set out herein;
AND WHEREAS, the principal desires to provide Fort Bend County with a performance bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;
conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.
It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.
EXECUTED this 3rd day of April , 20 13.
Millis Equipment Rental, LLC PRINCIPAL Travelets Casualty and Surety Company of America SURETY BY Roxanne G. Hebert, Attorney-in-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

223955

Certificate No. 005196160

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Bruce C. DeHart, Edward L. Moore, David R. Groppell, Lori Ellis, Roxanne G. Hebert, Beverly A. Ireland, Mary M. Rifaat, and Sharen R. Groppell

each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above	ve, to sign, execute, seal and ac he Companies in their busines	, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, cknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and s of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of y actions or proceedings allowed by law.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this day of September , 2012.	instrument to be signed and the	neir corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this
Farmington Casualty Co Fidelity and Guaranty In Fidelity and Guaranty In St. Paul Fire and Marine St. Paul Guardian Insur	nsurance Company nsurance Underwriters, Inc. e Insurance Company	St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company HARTFORD SEAL SEAL STAL STA
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		By: Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insu	ny, Fidelity and Guaranty Insur rance Company, St. Paul Merc s Fidelity and Guaranty Comp	fore me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to rance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul ury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers any, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing imself as a duly authorized officer.
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official sea My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.	al. SUCTABLE *	Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 3rd day of April ,20 13.

Har E. Hugher Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

1982 1982

















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call Travelers Casualty And Surety Company of America and its affiliates' toll-free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-328-2189

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax: (512) 475-1771

Web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us

E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES:

Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim you should contact your Agent or Travelers first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND:

This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document and is given to comply with Texas legal and regulatory requirements.

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Engineering Department

P.O. BOX 1449

Johnny Ortega

1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471-1449

Permit Administrator

Phone: (281) 341-7500

Date

PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

pria		chments have been reviewed ommissioner's Court of Fort Ben	
	_ (1) Complete App	olication Form.	
	X a. Na	ame of road, street, and/or draii	nage ditch affected.
	X b. Vi	cinity map showing course of di	rection.
	X c. Pla	ans and specifications.	
	_ (2) Bond:		
		rict Attorney, approval when ap	plicable.
		petual bond currently posted.	
	No.		_
		ount	
		rformance bond submitted.	
		105766792	
		ount \$5,000.00	
		shier's Check.	
	Am	ount	
	• •	sion given for emergencies, to st ed in Commissioner's Court.	art construction
	Precinct Engine	eer Acknowledgment	Date
	Precinct Comm	issioner Acknowledgment	Date
	_ (4)		
	_ (4)	rict Approval when applicable	

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING PERMIT DEPARTMENT

CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS AND CULVERTS ON COUNTY EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAYS COMMERCIAL PIPE PERMIT APPLICATION

P.O. BOX 1449 • 1124 BLUME ROAD ROSENBERG, TX 77471

(Phone) 281-633-7502 or 7503 • (Fax) 281-342-7366

(1 none) 201-055-7502 01 7505 (12x) 201-542-7500
APPLICANT INFORMATION Application No. 336 (County Use Only)
Applicant Name Chad Milli's
Applicant Mailing Address 4610 Sweetwater Blvd Svite 200
City Sugar Land State Texas Zip 77478 Work Phone (281)240-6066 Daytime Phone
Work Phone (281) 240 ~ 60 a 6 Daytime Phone
Property Owner's Name Fort Board County MOD No. 57 Phone (281) 342 - 3411
Property Owner's Mailing Address 3603
City Katy State Texas Zip 77494
LOCATION OF PROPERTY
Subdivision <u>Canyon Lakes</u> Sec <u>2</u> Lot <u>Blk</u> Physical Address <u>26818</u> Wooded Canyon Drive Katy, TX 77494
Physical Address 26818 Wooded Conyon Drive Katy, TX 77494
(ATTACH A SITE MAP)
SITE USE
Driveway Curb & Gutter Section Driveway - Open Ditch Section
Culvert Only
DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS
Length 20' minimum and 40' maximum Number of drives 2 (See - Fort Bend County Procedures to be followed for Commercial Driveway, and Median Openings or Modifications) Available on website www.co-fort-bend.tx.us
Does project comply with Fort Bend County Lighting Regulation Yes (x) No () (See- Fort Bend County Outdoor Lighting Regulation on website www.co.fort-bend.tx.us)
By signing and submitting this permit application. I am stating that I am the owner of this property and I am aware of and agree to abide by the Fort Bend County Regulations of Subdivisions and I am aware of Section 2, Item F in the Permits for the Construction of Driveways & Culverts on County Ensements and Right of Ways in Fort Bend County, and am responsible to obtain all other required permits associated with the above mentioned property. Driveway and Pipe Permits shall provide that construction pursuant to the permit will be commenced within six months and be completed within nine months from the date of the permit and that fees collected for said permits shall not be refundable or transferable. I further understand the permit fee, in the form of CASHI or PERSONAL CHECK or COMPANY CHECK or a CASHIERS CHECK or MONEY ORDER payable to FORT BEND COUNTY, must be attached.
• The undersigned applicant, agent or attorney hereby certifies to Commissioners' Court to be strictly bound to Commissioners' Court to construct the driveway and/or culvert in strict conformity with the plans, specifications, terms provisions and conditions of the permit and any other written material incorporated by reference in this application.
 Other permits may be required for development. Please contact the Fort Bend County Road & Bridge Department for plpe sizing or the Fort Bend County Health Department for information on On-Site Sewage Facility permits prior to planning construction.
• Failure to possess or obtain required permits will result in legal action against the property owner as allowed by law.
4/1/13
Signature of Applicant, Agent or Attorney / Date

NOTICE OF PROPOSED CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG ROADS, STREETS, HIGHWAYS AND DRAINAGE DITCHES IN FORT BEND COUNTY

-								
DOMD 41		•	No. <u>3</u>					
POND NO	105	766792	7					
Formal notic	e is he	reby given that	ſΥ	Illis à	-gu	upment	Renta	dille
or along road	ds, stre	nstruct, maintain an eets, highways and c	id/or repa drainage (ir cable, con ditches in Fo	ort Be	and/or pole and County	· line, in, ur , as follow:	nder, across, s:
		In, Under, or Ac	ross Roa	ds and/or Di	raina	ge Ditches		
Road or Ditch Name	: D	istance & Direction Nearest Intersection		Length of Crossing	:		of Construction	ction ven: Cased
	•		:		:	•	<u>:</u>	:
	:		:		_:	:	:	•
	:		•		:	:	:	:
		Along Ro	oads and/	or Drainage	Ditcl	nes		
Road or Ditch Name	:	Distance & Direc Nearest Inters	ection	1 : To	:		Distance:)
sceded (an	yon:	Red Conyon por South					150'	
	:			•				
	:			;		;	•	
nd/or Repair ighways an ommissione ounty, Texas	r of Cal d Drai ers Cou s, date	Irawings. The laying subject to "A Revise bles, Conduits, and nage Ditches in Fort Bend Courd the 3rd, day of A	ed Order /or Pole L ort Bend	Regulating t .ines. In. Un	he I :	avina Cons	truction, N	laintonanco
/ritten notice		rt of Fort Bend Cou	ugust. 19	l County, T s," as passed 987. recorde	exas	, Under th	e Jurisdic	tion of the
	s are r	required: 1) 48 hou	nty, Texa rs in adva	County, T ;" as passed 187, recorded s.	exas by C d in \	, Under the commission of the commission of the comment of the comment of the commission of the commis	e Jurisdic ers Court o of the Mir	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
ail to:	P	required: 1) 48 hou	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben	County, T s," as passed 187, recorder s. Ince of start on is comple d County Er	exas l by C d in \ of co	, Under the commission /olume 639 onstruction nd ready fo	e Jurisdic ers Court o of the Mir	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
	P P	equired: 1) 48 hour 2) when cermit Administrator	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben berg, TX	County, T s," as passed 187, recorded s. ance of start on is comple d County Er 77471.	exas l by C d in \ of co ete an	, Under the commission folume 639 construction and ready fo	e Jurisdic ers Court o of the Mir	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when c ermit Administrator O. Box 1449, Roser	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben nberg, TX	County, T s," as passed 187, recorded s. ance of start on is comple d County Er 77471.	exas by C d in \ of co ete an	onstruction ready fo	e Jurisdic ers Court of of the Min and r final insp	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when c ermit Administrator O. Box 1449, Roser	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben nberg, TX	County, Te," as passed 87, recorder s. Ince of start on is completed County Er 77471.	exas by C d in \ of co ete an	onmission the commission follower 639 on struction and ready for ering wn.	e Jurisdicers Court of the Min and r final insp	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when cermit Administrator. O. Box 1449, Roser tents shall constitut	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben berg, TX te ground	County, To," as passed 187, recorders. Ince of start on is completed County Erro77471. Its for job sheet to the control of the county Erro76471. Its for job sheet to the county Erro76471.	of coete and and deliced the coete and delic	onstruction ready for ering	e Jurisdicers Court of the Min and r final insp	ition of the of Fort Bend nutes of the
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when c ermit Administrator. O. Box 1449, Roser nents shall constitut	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben berg, TX te ground COMPAN	County, To," as passed 187, recorders. Ince of start on is completed County Erro 177471. It is for job shown Y NAME: (Signature)	of coete an agine	onstruction ready for ering	e Jurisdiction of the Min	ection.
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when c ermit Administrator. O. Box 1449, Roser nents shall constitut	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben berg, TX te ground COMPAN	County, To," as passed 187, recorders. Ince of start on is completed County Erro77471. Its for job sheet to the control of the county Erro76471. Its for job sheet to the county Erro76471.	of coete an agine	onstruction ready fo ering AGENT a	e Jurisdiction of the Min	ection.
	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when contermit Administrator .O. Box 1449, Roser nents shall constitut	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben nberg, TX te ground COMPAN NAME & 1	County, To," as passed 187, recorders. Ince of start on is completed County Erro7471. Is for job shut on the complete County Erro7471. Is for job shut on the county Erro7471. Is for job shut of the county Erro7471.	of coete and dillication of coete and dillicat	onstruction of ready for the commission of the c	e Jurisdiction of the Min	ection.
fail to: iolation of re	P P	required: 1) 48 hour 2) when contermit Administrator .O. Box 1449, Roser nents shall constitut	nty, Texa rs in adva onstructi /Fort Ben nberg, TX te ground COMPAN NAME & 1	County, To," as passed 187, recorders. Ince of start on is completed County Erro7471. Is for job shut on the complete County Erro7471. Is for job shut on the county Erro7471. Is for job shut of the county Erro7471.	of coete and dillication of coete and dillicat	onstruction ready fo ering AGENT a ure) (Please Prince of the content of the co	e Jurisdicers Court of the Min and r final insp President)	ection.